



World Martial Arts Games Committee, Chiemseestr. 10, 83022 Rosenheim / Germany

Mr. Bhupendra Kishan Bharat NMAC India

World Martial Arts Games Committee

Presidents Office Chiemseestr. 10 83022 Rosenheim / Germany

Tel.: +49 (178) 5444030 Fax.: +49 (8031) 88711299

president@wmagc.org

Rosenheim, 28.12.2016

Re: Election for Press & PR Officer Mr. Neerai Kumar Mehra

Ref: Recent election by the Board of Directors

Dear Mister Neeraj Kumar Mehra, We the undersigned have the great pleasure in confirming that you.

Mister Neeraj Kumar Mehra

has been Appointed the

PR & Press Officer

Registration No: 01.0021

for the World Martial Arts Games Committee (WMAGC).

This letter also confirms that all future Public Relation & Social Media related publications are your responsibility, as well as the development and permanent up-keep of the WMAGC website. You are also assigned to encourage new prospective Country Directors from all Countries to join the WMAGC.

Yours Sincerely

Alfred Kleinschwärzer President WMAGC

Chiemseestrasse 10 83022 Rosenheim Germany

Tel.:+49 (178) 5444030 Fax.:+49 (8031) 88711299 President: Vice-President: Secretary General: Chairman BoD:

Mr. Alfred Kleinschwärzer - Germany Dr. Nasrollah Kakavand - Iran Mr. Jan Sykora - Czech Republic Mr. Chris Hemstock - Great Britain Intl Rules Committee: Dr. Alberto Friedmann - USA PR & Press Officer: Mr. Neeraj Kumar Mehra - India